2 W Power Amplifier
17.7 - 19.7 GHz
Rev. V2
MAAP-010518
1 1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, European Union Directive 2002/95/EC.
Ordering Information
1
Part Number Package
MAAP-010518-000000 bulk quantity
MAAP-010518-TR0500 500 pc. tape and reel
MAAP-010518-001SMB evaluation module
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
Features
 21 dB Small Signal Gain
 40 dBm Third Order Intercept Point (OIP3)
 >2 W Output P1dB
 Integrated Power Detector
 Typical bias 1200 mA at 6 V
 Lead-Free 5 mm 24-lead QFN Package
 RoHS* Compliant and 260°C Reflow Compatible
Description
The MAAP-010518 is a packaged linear power
amplifier that operates from 17.7 - 19.7 GHz. The
device provides 21 dB gain and 40 dBm Output
Third Order Intercept Point (OIP3) with 33.5 dBm
output P1dB.